
Noorte heitjate seeriavõistluse I etapp 
 

14.mai 2019, Audentese ja TTÜ staadionid 
 
Audentese staadionil: 
 
M U20 Kuulitõuge 6kg 
1  Kevin SAKSON   04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK  18.08   

17.65 17.43 18.08 X X 18.04 
2  Enrico HÄNILENE  27.12.2001 KJS Sakala  15.16   

X X 13.22 14.57 15.10 15.16 
3  Rait RAJU   08.01.2000 Audentese SK  15.13   

15.13 X X X X X 
4  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK  14.59   

14.59 14.42 X 14.34 X X 
5  Igor ANDREJEV   02.08.2001 Audentese SK  12.86   

12.38 12.86 X X X X 
6  Karl-Kevin KALMUS  06.06.2000 SK Viraaž  12.15   

12.15 X X 
7  Karl Kristjan KAJAK  02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport  11.85   

11.85 X X 
 
P U18 Kuulitõuge 5kg 
1  Chris MATSISELTS  10.02.2002 SK Elite Sport  14.12   

14.12 13.52 13.10 13.35 13.59 13.89 
2  Oskar HEINSAAR  30.08.2002 Audentese SK  13.64   

12.94 13.09 13.38 13.34 X 13.64 
 
P U16 Kuulitõuge 4kg 
1  Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  15.05   

12.72 13.21 13.36 13.34 13.61 15.05 
2  Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 Audentese SK  12.74   

11.96 12.74 12.74 
3  Alexander SMIRNOV  08.01.2004 Audentese SK  12.53   

X 12.34 12.53 
4  Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU  11.03.2004 Audentese SK  11.22   

11.22 10.77 10.15 
5  Tõnis LEES   24.02.2004 SK Fortis  11.01   

11.01 10.67 X 
6  Richard VOOL     Audentese SK  10.39   

X 10.39 9.26 
7  Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  9.57   

8.89 9.57 8.96 
8  Sven-Eerik ROSALKA    Audentese SK  9.08   

8.60 9.08 8.04 
9  Mattis JAANUS   26.11.2004 Audentese SK  8.45   

8.45 X X 



M Kettaheide 2kg 
VA Janek ÕIGLANE   25.04.1994 Audentese SK  39.55   

X 39.13 39.55 
VA Mark Kristofer EMMERICH 26.08.1997 Audentese SK  38.55   

38.55 36.85 X 
VA Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999 Audentese SK  34.39   

34.39 X X  
VA Karel ÄÄR   22.11.1999 Audentese SK  NM   

X  X X 
 
M U20 Kettaheide 1,75kg 
1  Kevin SAKSON   04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK  53.96   

53.66 52.29 X 53.96 X 52.34 
2  Gevin Genro PAAS  11.04.2000 Audentese SK  52.91   

50.41 50.19 X 52.91 52.22 X 
3  Enrico HÄNILENE  27.12.2001 KJS Sakala  43.01   

43.01 X X X X X 
4  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK  41.78   

38.74 40.55 39.90 40.77 X 41.78 
5  Igor ANDREJEV   02.08.2001 Audentese SK  35.52   

35.03 35.52 32.20 
 
P U18 Kettaheide 1,5kg  
1  Oskar HEINSAAR  30.08.2002 Audentese SK  40.66   

X 40.66 X X X X 
2  Rhet Daniel PUNT       32.50   
X  X 32.50 
 
M F44 Kettaheide 1,5kg  
VA Egert JÕESAAR   07.06.1994 Audentese SK  47.18   

X 43.15 47.18 44.96 X X 
 
P U16 Kettaheide 1kg 
1  Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  46.82   

24.81 39.73 39.34 43.04 46.82 44.60 
2  Valter Eric VIISEL  19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 43.18   

33.63 37.71 38.20 39.90 X 43.18 
3  Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 Audentese SK  40.45   

32.58 35.04 40.45 40.41 38.28 40.36 
4  Alexander SMIRNOV  08.01.2004 Audentese SK  35.53   

33.15 X 35.53 
5  Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  31.82   

X X 31.82 
6  Mark NURMSALU    Audentese SK  31.65   

X 31.65 26.25 
7  Sven-Eerik ROSALKA    Audentese SK  30.34   

X 30.34 X 
 



8  Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU  11.03.2004 Audentese SK  27.21   
X 27.21 X 

9  Mattis JAANUS   26.11.2004 Audentese SK  22.46   
22.46 X X 
Lauri Lennart KOCH  05.01.2005 Audentese SK  NM   
X X X 

 
M Odavise 800g  
VA Kunnar Erich VIISEL  06.10.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 56.75   

50.78 56.75 52.55 
VA Sander MARGUSTE  05.03.1996 Individuaalvõistleja 38.93   

35.92 X 38.93 
 
M U20 Odavise 800g 
1  Igor ANDREJEV   02.08.2001 Audentese SK  44.06   

40.42 39.14 44.06 40.94 43.03 41.55 
 
P U18 Odavise 700g 
1  Jan Jürgen LUZGIN  21.06.2002 Audentese SK  43.73   

X 43.73 X X X X 
 
P U16 Odavise 600g 
1  Valter Eric VIISEL  19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 50.46   

42.48 47.89 43.85 47.40 42.12 50.46 
2  Ralph KIRSIPUU     Audentese SK  43.80   

X 42.03 41.94 X 43.80 35.25 
3  Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  39.96   

X 37.26 39.96 35.09 38.63 39.16 
4  Alexander SMIRNOV  08.01.2004 Audentese SK  37.21   

36.52 24.13 28.71 29.59 24.88 37.21 
5  Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 Audentese SK  36.82   

26.91 26.38 32.77 31.58 36.82 33.56 
6  Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU  11.03.2004 Audentese SK  30.62   

30.62 29.01 X 28.71 27.51 29.19 
7  Tõnis LEES   24.02.2004 SK Fortis  30.37   

X X 30.37 
8  Mattis JAANUS   26.11.2004 Audentese SK  28.63   

28.63 26.92 X 
 
P hoota kaugushüpe 
1  Kevin SAKSON   04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK  3.02 

2.98 3.02 2.38 
2  Gevin Genro PAAS  11.04.2000 Audentese SK  2.90 

2.84 2.90 2.88 
 
 
 
 



N Kuulitõuge 4kg 
VA Laura IKAUNIECE  31.05.1992 LAT   13.56   

13.56 13.51 X 13.23 X X 
VA Airike KAPP   05.01.1999 Audentese SK  11.61   

11.61 11.56 X 11.38 11.56 11.50 
 
N U20 Kuulitõuge 4kg 
1  Laura TRAŠANOV  14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport  12.71   

12.25 X 11.92 12.71 X X 
2  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000 Audentese SK  10.41   

10.41 X X 
 
T U18 Kuulitõuge 3kg 
1  Annabel ALLIKSAAR  29.06.2002 Audentese SK  12.94   

10.84 10.64 12.28 12.40 12.94 X 
2  Marleen JAUK   21.03.2002 SK Fortis  12.43   

12.43 X 10.52 12.37 12.35 11.99 
3  Alexandra Heleri LIPP  29.04.2002 SK Fortis  12.12   

11.27 X 12.10 11.54 11.41 12.12 
4  Heidy BERGŠTEIN  10.07.2002 KJK Karksi  11.65   

10.45 11.65 X X X 11.44 
5  Emili Liis OSULA  16.02.2003 Audentese SK  11.37   

11.37 11.09 X 
6  Liisbet SAAR   15.03.2002 Audentese SK  9.54   

X 9.54 9.37 
7  Mari-Anna MEIMER  17.03.2003 Audentese SK  9.35   

9.35 X X 
8  Johanna ERIKSON  15.10.2002 Audentese SK  9.28   

8.60 8.24 9.28 
9  Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002 Audentese SK  9.18   

9.18 8.90 8.69 
10 Kamilla-Amanda KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK  8.40   

8.40 8.30 8.25 
11 Destiny Lanelle MOSES  05.07.2003 Audentese SK  8.37   

8.14 X 8.37 
 
T U16 Kuulitõuge 3kg 
1  Johanna Elisabeth ADER 10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  11.79   

11.79 11.43 9.93 10.45 10.64 11.34 
2  Anna Maria MILLEND  01.04.2004 Audentese SK  10.87   

10.51 10.73 10.87 
3  Elisabeth PIHELA  15.03.2004 Audentese SK  10.67   

X 10.67 9.98 
4  Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004 Audentese SK  10.58   

10.10 10.58 X 
5  Iiris JÕGI   01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  9.18   

9.18 9.07 9.07 
 



6  Lota SILLAOTS   17.04.2004 Audentese SK  8.79   
8.06 7.97 8.79 

7  Mari Ell LUMI   21.09.2004 Audentese SK  8.46   
8.46 8.13 8.31 

8  Jelizaveta GORODILOVA 08.03.2005 Audentese SK  7.55   
7.37 7.55 7.00 

9  Aleksandra NEBIS    Audentese SK  6.36   
5.98 6.36 6.01 

 
N Kettaheide 1kg 
VA Airike KAPP   05.01.1999 Audentese SK  38.29   

38.29 37.72 X 
VA Carina PULLERITS  05.04.1999 Audentese SK  32.97   

X X 32.97 
 
N U20 Kettaheide 1kg 
1  Laura TRAŠANOV  14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport  38.03   

36.61 38.03 X 34.28 36.51 X 
 
T U18 Kettaheide 1kg 
1  Alexandra Heleri LIPP  29.04.2002 SK Fortis  29.96   

28.54 29.96 X 
2  Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002 Audentese SK  28.20   

27.44 28.20 27.24 X X X 
3  Mari-Anna MEIMER  17.03.2003 Audentese SK  23.05   

18.26 23.05 19.74 
4  Kamilla-Amanda KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK  20.80   

20.80 X X 
5  Destiny Lanelle MOSES  05.07.2003 Audentese SK  20.01   

20.01 16.05 17.88 
6  Liisbet SAAR   15.03.2002 Audentese SK  17.98   

17.98 17.77 15.26 
 
T U16 Kettaheide 0,75kg  
1  Johanna Elisabeth ADER 10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  35.48   

35.07 34.68 X 35.48 34.81 32.26 
2  Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport  27.80   

X 27.11 X 27.80 X 27.53 
3  Iiris JÕGI   01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  27.15   

26.27 X 27.15 26.54 26.58 20.70 
4  Kaisa KALJUSTO     Audentese SK  24.66   

22.52 23.84 23.57 24.18 24.66 24.49 
5  Lota SILLAOTS   17.04.2004 Audentese SK  22.27   

22.27 20.37 21.07 
6  Mari Ell LUMI   21.09.2004 Audentese SK  21.24   

17.19 20.72 21.24 
7  Emma Viktoria MILLEND 28.10.2005 Audentese SK  17.40   

15.28 17.40 16.34 



8  Jelizaveta GORODILOVA 08.03.2005 Audentese SK  15.98   
15.67 15.92 15.98 

9  Aleksandra NEBIS    Audentese SK  13.74   
X 13.74 X 

 
N U20 Odavise 600g 
1  Laura TRAŠANOV  14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport  43.51   

X X 43.51 42.25 X 42.05 
2  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000 Audentese SK  26.59   

X 25.25 26.59 - - - 
 
T U18 Odavise 500g 
1  Pippi-Lotta ENOK  19.08.2002 KJK Visa  44.80   

40.81 44.80 X 38.72 35.41 X 
2  Hanna VÄÄT   12.08.2002 Audentese SK  41.51   

41.51 X 36.96 X 41.15 X 
3  Marleen JAUK   21.03.2002 SK Fortis  38.11   

38.11 30.22 34.70 31.46 29.72 36.24 
4  Heidy BERGŠTEIN  10.07.2002 KJK Karksi  36.84   

34.97 31.61 35.13 32.42 36.84 36.32 
5  Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002 Audentese SK  29.49   

29.49 X X 
6  Lilian HANNI   02.11.2003 Audentese SK  28.18   

28.18 24.11 19.38 
7  Emili Liis OSULA  16.02.2003 Audentese SK  27.43   

X X 27.43 
8  Johanna ERIKSON  15.10.2002 Audentese SK  25.72   

24.14 23.59 25.72 
9  Destiny Lanelle MOSES  05.07.2003 Audentese SK  25.40   

20.59 25.40 X 
10 Mari-Anna MEIMER  17.03.2003 Audentese SK  24.29   

24.29 X X 
11 Liisbet SAAR   15.03.2002 Audentese SK  23.48   

23.48 22.88 19.63 
12 Kamilla-Amanda KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK  20.58   

17.72 17.10 20.58 
 
T U16 Odavise 400g 
1  Johanna Elisabeth ADER 10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  40.20   

24.09 40.20 34.36 37.96 39.64 X 
2  Iiris JÕGI   01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  29.50   

29.50 27.99 26.40 
3  Emma Viktoria MILLEND 28.10.2005 Audentese SK  29.25   

29.25 X X 
4  Lota SILLAOTS   17.04.2004 Audentese SK  27.49   

X 24.18 27.49 
5  Ameelia MIRT   03.01.2004 Audentese SK  25.48   

25.48 22.82 20.53 



6  Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport  24.39   
17.60 24.39 21.33 

7  Greta PAULUS   10.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 23.24   
X 23.24 22.39 

8  Mari Ell LUMI   21.09.2004 Audentese SK  19.74   
19.74 19.57 X 

9  Jelizaveta GORODILOVA 08.03.2005 Audentese SK  15.49   
10.67 12.33 15.49 

10 Aleksandra NEBIS    Audentese SK  12.83   
X 12.83 10.00 

 
T U16 Odavise 500g 
1  Elisabeth PIHELA  15.03.2004 Audentese SK  36.61   

36.61 X 34.24 
2  Anna Maria MILLEND  01.04.2004 Audentese SK  34.65   

34.65 X 33.45 
3  Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004 Audentese SK  33.17   

27.28 27.27 33.17 
 
TTÜ staadionil: 
 
M Vasaraheide 7,26kg 
VA Toomas TANKLER  22.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK  57.83   

56.32 X 55.51 57.83 55.95 57.06 
VA Genro PAAS   05.05.1979 Sparta Spordiselts 57.38   

56.52 56.50 57.38 X 55.95 55.74 
VA Mark Kristofer EMMERICH 26.08.1997 Audentese SK  48.57   

47.94 X 48.57 X 47.32 X 
VA Aivar RÄNI   04.03.1963 Audentese SK  41.22   

39.09 41.22 X X X - 
VA Karel ÄÄR   22.11.1999 Audentese SK  39.95   

36.40 37.21 39.95 38.75 X X 
 
M U20 Vasaraheide 6kg  
1  Gevin Genro PAAS  11.04.2000 Audentese SK  46.22   

45.60 X 45.11 46.22 44.28 42.48 
 
P U16 Vasaraheide 4kg 
1  Alar REILJAN   28.05.2004 Nõmme KJK  56.37   

52.50 51.60 55.01 X 52.44 56.37 
2  Tristan TALTS   20.04.2004 Nõmme KJK  50.80   

50.36 50.80 X 49.49 50.01 49.61 
3  Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  49.58   

46.91 X 49.58 X 48.27 49.31 
4  Lauri Lennart KOCH  05.01.2005 Audentese SK  38.84   

X 36.42 X X 38.84 37.14 
5  Richard VOOL     Audentese SK  35.86   

30.77 30.40 X 35.86 35.80 X 



6  Mark NURMSALU    Audentese SK  33.92   
33.28 32.10 X 30.02 33.92 30.90 

7  Erik-Niglas TAAL    Audentese SK  31.32   
30.45 30.29 X 29.64 31.32 X 

 
P U14 Vasaraheide 3kg  
1  Kristjan Erik KALLING  30.08.2006 Audentese SK  36.28   

30.66 35.49 33.94 X 34.12 36.28 
 
N Vasaraheide 4kg 
VA Rael KALDA   16.05.1998 Audentese SK  59.62   

X 58.00 58.80 59.62 58.70 X 
 
N U20 Vasaraheide 4kg  
1  Maria Elisa TINNURI  10.10.2001 Audentese SK  36.91   

36.91 32.54 36.41 35.12 X 34.46 
 
T U18 Vasaraheide 3kg  
1  Kelly HEINPÕLD   21.01.2003 KJS Sakala  56.85   

56.85 X X 55.14 56.22 56.15 
2  Annabella ALTJÕE  11.06.2003 Audentese SK  39.14   

X X 25.70 38.36 39.14 X 
 
T U16 Vasaraheide 3kg  
1  Eileen PÄRDU   09.03.2004 Audentese SK  39.94   

X 37.70 34.80 36.95 39.94 X 
 
 


